

LALIT NARAYAN MITHILA UNIVERSITY

Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the superannuation of Dr. Gopi Raman Prasad Singh, Professor & Head, University Department of Sociology, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga & Dean, Faculty of Social Science, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga on 31.01.2022 after attaining the age of 65 years, the Vice-Chancellor, in exercise of the powers conferred upon him under Section26(5)(i) of the Bihar State University Act, 1976(as amended up-to-date) has been pleased to appoint Dr. Jitendra Narayan, Professor & Head, University Department of Political Science, L.N.Mithila University, Darbhanga, as Dean, Faculty of Social Science, L.N.Mithila University, Darbhanga w.e.f. 01.02.2022 on rotational basis for a period not exceeding two years or the date of his superannuation, whichever is earlier.

> Sd/-(Prof. Mushtaque Ahmad) REGISTRAR Date 24/01/2022

Memo No C/DR-1/10213-357/22

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Dr. Gopi Raman Prasad Singh, Professor & Head, University Department of Sociology & Dean, Faculty of Social Science, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 2. Dr. Jitendra Narayan, Professor & Head, University Department of Political Science, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Chancellor, Governor's Secretariat, Bihar, Raj Bhavan, Patna;
- 4. The Director, Higher Education, Govt. of Bihar, Patna;
- 5. The O.S.D.(Univ.), Governor's Secretariat, Bihar, Raj Bhawan, Patan;
- 6. All Deans, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 7. All Head of the University Departments, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 8. All Officers, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 9. All Principals of Constituent and Affiliated Colleges under L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 10. Nodal Officer, University Website, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 11. C.E./F.O./DR-II, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;
- 12. Secretary to V.C./P.A. to Pro-V.C./F.A./Registrar, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga;

for information and necessary action.

13. Guard File, Appointment Cell, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga for records.